33 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported Between July and September 2022

Minghui.org

Name Gender Province City Age Year of Death Month of Death Occupation Died in Custody
#1 HHEFS Qu Huifang Female Shandong Qingdao 39 2009 Sep
#2 XIEE Liu Guoyu Female Anhui Hefei 77 2015 Oct
#3 XIEE Liu Guozhang Male Hunan Yueyang 2019 Mar
#4 EMIE Yan Shuhua Female Henan Zhengzhou 67 2020 Jan
#5 EHEM Cao Xilin Male Hebei Cangzhou 74 2020 Sep
#6 FES Li Liandi Male Hebei Langfang 2020 Oct Transportation bureau employee
#7 =5 Qin Fang Female Sichuan Emeishan 59 2021 Mar
#8 FER Yin Zhibo Male Jilin Yanji 44 2021 Mar
#9 B Kang Shuling Female Beijing 75 2021 Sep
#10 LIS Zhou Shuquan Male Hebei Tangshan 55 2021 Dec
#11 MEE Lin Xianchen Male Jilin Changchun 70 2021 Dec
#12 EeE Yan Jinxia Female Heilongjiang Harbin 59 2022 Jan
#13 FEE Li Jihui Female Sichuan Pengzhou 61 2022 Jan Chengdu City Detention Center
#14 2R Niu Xuedong Male Shaanxi Tongchuan 2022 Feb Weinan Prison
#15 73 Luo Zhaoxiu Female Hunan Yueyang 76 2022 Apr
#16 L3878 Yao Chengda Male Heilongjiang Jixi 85 2022 Apr
#17 XIBE Liu Siging Female Sichuan Nanchong 59 2022 May
#18 HMCE Sun Renzhi Male Sichuan Mianyang 68 2022 Jun Credit union director
#19 A5 Shi Qiaoyun Female Hunan Xiangtan 79 2022 Jun
#20 ZE Li Guoxun Male Henan Zhoukou 70 2022 Jul HR director
#21 B Wu Guangcheng Male Yunnan Kunming 63 2022 Jul

#22 SR Zhang Jianying Female Sichuan Leshan 63 2022 Jul



#27

#28

#29

#30

#31

#32

#33

Luo Zhenggui
Wen Qihui
Song Gang

Yu Xinmao

Shen Yinglan
(Shen Yunlan)

Li Diangiu
Yang Zhixiong
Zhang Guoyou

Lai Guiying

Wang Yue

Wang Xueming

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Sichuan
Chongging
Liaoning
Shandong
Jiangsu
Henan
Hebei
Liaoning
Sichuan
Hebei

Sichuan

Luzhou

Shenyang
Weifang
Suzhou
Xinyang
Baoding
Fushun
Chengdu
Langfang

Chengdu

87

73

47

82

70

79

58

76

58

85

52

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

Jul

Jul

Jul

Jul

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Aug

Sep

Deputy township director

Retired teacher

Teacher

Jidong Prison

Hohhot No. 1 Prison



