## 33 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported Between July and September 2022

Minghui.org

	Name		Gender	Province	City	Age	Year of Death	Month of Death	Occupation	Died in Custody
#1	曲辉芳	Qu Huifang	Female	Shandong	Qingdao	39	2009	Sep		
#2	刘国玉	Liu Guoyu	Female	Anhui	Hefei	77	2015	Oct		
#3	刘国章	Liu Guozhang	Male	Hunan	Yueyang		2019	Mar		
#4	闫淑花	Yan Shuhua	Female	Henan	Zhengzhou	67	2020	Jan		
#5	曹希林	Cao Xilin	Male	Hebei	Cangzhou	74	2020	Sep		
#6	李连弟	Li Liandi	Male	Hebei	Langfang		2020	Oct	Transportation bureau employee	
#7	秦芳	Qin Fang	Female	Sichuan	Emeishan	59	2021	Mar		
#8	尹志波	Yin Zhibo	Male	Jilin	Yanji	44	2021	Mar		
#9	康淑玲	Kang Shuling	Female	Beijing		75	2021	Sep		
#10	周树全	Zhou Shuquan	Male	Hebei	Tangshan	55	2021	Dec		
#11	林显臣	Lin Xianchen	Male	Jilin	Changchun	70	2021	Dec		
#12	闫金霞	Yan Jinxia	Female	Heilongjiang	Harbin	59	2022	Jan		
#13	李吉慧	Li Jihui	Female	Sichuan	Pengzhou	61	2022	Jan		Chengdu City Detention Center
#14	牛学东	Niu Xuedong	Male	Shaanxi	Tongchuan		2022	Feb		Weinan Prison
#15	罗召秀	Luo Zhaoxiu	Female	Hunan	Yueyang	76	2022	Apr		
#16	姚成达	Yao Chengda	Male	Heilongjiang	Jixi	85	2022	Apr		
#17	刘思清	Liu Siqing	Female	Sichuan	Nanchong	59	2022	May		
#18	孙仁智	Sun Renzhi	Male	Sichuan	Mianyang	68	2022	Jun	Credit union director	
#19	石巧云	Shi Qiaoyun	Female	Hunan	Xiangtan	79	2022	Jun		
#20	李国勋	Li Guoxun	Male	Henan	Zhoukou	70	2022	Jul	HR director	
#21	吴广成	Wu Guangcheng	Male	Yunnan	Kunming	63	2022	Jul		
#22	张建英	Zhang Jianying	Female	Sichuan	Leshan	63	2022	Jul		

#23	罗正贵	Luo Zhenggui	Male	Sichuan	Luzhou	87	2022	Jul	Deputy township director	
#24	文启惠	Wen Qihui	Female	Chongqing		73	2022	Jul		
#25	宋刚	Song Gang	Male	Liaoning	Shenyang	47	2022	Jul		
#26	宇欣茂	Yu Xinmao	Male	Shandong	Weifang	82	2022	Jul		
#27	沈英兰 (沈蕴兰)	Shen Yinglan (Shen Yunlan)	Female	Jiangsu	Suzhou	70	2022	Aug		
#28	李殿秋	Li Dianqiu	Female	Henan	Xinyang	79	2022	Aug		
#29	杨智雄	Yang Zhixiong	Male	Hebei	Baoding	58	2022	Aug		Jidong Prison
#30	张国友	Zhang Guoyou	Male	Liaoning	Fushun	76	2022	Aug		
#31	赖贵英	Lai Guiying	Female	Sichuan	Chengdu	58	2022	Aug		
#32	王月	Wang Yue	Female	Hebei	Langfang	85	2022	Aug	Retired teacher	
#33	王学明	Wang Xueming	Male	Sichuan	Chengdu	52	2022	Sep	Teacher	Hohhot No. 1 Prison